

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2007-0067

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

DATE: July 20, 2007

SUBJECT: Police Funding & Millage Technical Review Committee

City Council, at its Regular Work Session Meeting of July 18, 2008, agreed to move forward with the creation of the Police Funding & Millage Technical Review Committee.

A resolution creating this committee has been included in your packets.

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

RETURN TO AGENDA

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2007\072507\0067 Agenda Summary.doc